
Devin Ryan

dryan@postschell.com
717-612-6052 Direct
717-731-1985 Direct Fax
File #: 140074

November 13, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Docket No. C-2019-3008272

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for filing are PPL Electric Utilities Corporation's Replies to Exceptions in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,



Devin Ryan

DR/dmc
Attachments

cc: Certificate of Service
Honorable Steven K. Haas (*via Email sthaas@pa.gov*)
Office of Special Assistants (*via Email ra-OSA@pa.gov*)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. REPLIES TO EXCEPTIONS	2
A. REPLY TO EXCEPTION NO. 1: THE COMPLAINANTS WERE AFFORDED MORE THAN ADEQUATE DUE PROCESS THROUGHOUT THE PROCEEDING, INCLUDING EXTENSIVE DISCOVERY, WRITTEN TESTIMONY, AND THREE DAYS OF HEARINGS, WHICH PROVIDED THEM A FULL AND FAIR OPPORTUNITY TO LITIGATE THEIR COMPLAINT	2
B. REPLY TO EXCEPTION NO. 2: THE ALJ DID NOT ERR BY STRIKING THE COMPLAINANTS’ EVIDENCE AND RELYING ON PPL ELECTRIC’S EVIDENCE	5
C. REPLY TO EXCEPTION NO. 3: THE ID PROPERLY EVALUATED AND REJECTED THE COMPLAINANTS’ CLAIMS REGARDING THE REASONABLENESS OF PPL ELECTRIC’S CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES	8
D. REPLY TO EXCEPTION NO. 4: THE ID CORRECTLY EVALUATED AND REJECTED THE COMPLAINANTS’ CLAIMS ABOUT THE REASONABLENESS OF PPL ELECTRIC’S VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	14
E. REPLY TO EXCEPTION NO. 5: THE COMPLAINANTS ERRONEOUSLY CONTEND THAT THE COMMONWEALTH COURT’S RULING IN <i>TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE V. PA. PUC</i> APPLIES TO THIS PROCEEDING	21
III. CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Page(s)

Pennsylvania Court Decisions

Bobchock v. Unemployment Comp. Bd. of Review,
525 A.2d 463 (Pa. Cmwlth. 1987)9

Chapman v. Unemployment Comp. Bd. of Review,
20 A.3d 603 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2011)7

Hess v. Pa. PUC,
107 A.3d 246 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2014)1

Mid-Atlantic Power Supply Ass'n v. Pa. PUC,
746 A.2d 1196 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2000)9

Sule v. Phila. Parking Auth.,
26 A.3d 1240 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2011)7

Township of Marple v. Pa. PUC,
294 A.3d 965 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2023)21, 22

W.J. Menkins Holdings, LLC v. Douglass Twp.,
208 A.3d 190 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2019)9

Walker v. Unemployment Comp. Bd. of Review,
367 A.2d 366 (Pa. Cmwlth. 1976)7

West Penn Power Co. v. Pa. PUC,
2019 Pa. Commw. Unpub. LEXIS 532 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2019)9, 15, 20

Pennsylvania Administrative Agency Decisions

Application of Apollo Gas Co.,
1994 Pa. PUC LEXIS 45 (Order entered Feb. 10, 1994).....1

Hartman v. PPL Elec. Utils. Corp.,
Docket No. C-2019-3008272 (Order granting in part and denying in part
Motion to Strike entered Feb. 2, 2023).18

Sanderman v. LP Water & Sewer Co.,
1997 Pa. PUC LEXIS 112 (Order entered Oct. 28, 1997).....7

Pennsylvania Statutes and Regulations

53 P.S. § 619	21, 22
66 Pa. C.S. § 332(a)	1, 6
66 Pa. C.S. § 701.....	22
66 Pa.C.S. § 1501.....	1
66 Pa. C.S. § 1502.....	20
52 Pa. Code § 5.533(b)	1, 2
52 Pa. Code § 5.533(c).....	2
